Cisco Dual LTE Multi-element Multi-band Indoor
Antenna Installation Guide
This document provides the description, supported features, and installation instructions of the Cisco
Dual LTE-Multi-element Multi-band Indoor (LTE-ANTM-I-2-W) Antenna.
Caution Read the information in Safety Precautions before installing or replacing antennas.
This document contains the following sections:
• Overview of the LTE-ANTM-I-2-W Antenna, page 1
• Supported Antennas, page 4

Table 3 lists the supported antenna accessories.
Operating and storage temperature -30 to +70 degree C (Operating)
-30 to +80 degree C (Storage)
Ingress Protection3 IP67
1. Total gain, free space test when mounted on a 1-foot diameter ground plane with unused ports loaded.
2. Free space Voltage Standing Wave Ratio (VSWR) over all operating frequency ranges when mounted on a 1-foot
diameter ground plane with unused ports loaded.
3. When mounted per installation instructions.
Table 1 Specifications of RF antenna
Table 2 Supported Antennas
Part Number Description
LTE-ANTM-I-2-W Indoor or outdoor low-profile antenna with 4-foot
dongle, white radome.
Table 3 Supported Antenna Accessories
Part Number Cable Length Maximum Insertion Loss
4G-CAB-LMR240-25 25 ft (7.5 m) 2.1 dB @ 700 MHz
4.0 dB @ 2.6 GHz
4G-CAB-LMR240-50 50 ft (15 m) 4.1 dB @ 700 MHz
7.4 dB @ 2.6 GHz
4G-CAB-LMR240-75 75 ft (23 m) 6.1 dB @ 700 MHz
11.0 dB @ 2.6 GHz
4G-CAB-ULL-20 20 ft (6 m) 0.90 dB @ 700 MHz
1.8 dB @ 2.6 GHz
4G-CAB-ULL-50 50 ft (15 m) 2.2 dB @ 700 MHz
4.3 dB @ 2.6 GHz
4
Cisco Dual LTE Multi-element Multi-band Indoor Antenna Installation Guide
OL-32387-01